Russian teams finishing in the top three will receive trophies, diplomas, and cash 
prizes. All players on these teams will receive certificates and medals.  

The total tournament prize fund is 300,000 (three hundred thousand) rubles: 

– The team that finishes first shall receive 150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand) 
rubles; 
–  The team that finishes second shall receive 100,000 (one hundred thousand) 
rubles; 
–  The team that finishes third shall receive 50,000 (fifty thousand) rubles. 

Cash prizes are subject to taxation in accordance with the legislation of the Russian